Fax sent by : 13127441955

CITY COUNCIL



City of Chicago Committee on Finance

City Hall • Room 302 • 60602 www.committeeonfinance.org OF CHIC STRECEIVEDOO MAR - * 2012 OBY FRD OF ETHIS

> Telephone 312-744-3380

Alderman Edward M. Burke Chairman

FAX COVER SHEET

DATE	3/8/12-	
FAX NUMBER	() 4-2793	
FAX SENT TO	Steve Berlin	
		· ~ ?
FAX SENT BY	Aldermon Bure	
TOTAL NUMBER ((NOT INCLUDING		
COMMENTS:		
	ann, dddiiddau yw yw a'r arwyng gwynaddiin ar yr yw a'r ar ar yn yw a'r ar ar yw yw a'r ar ar yw yw a'r ar ar y	

If you do not receive all pages or experience problems with this transmission, please call (312) 744-3380.

3-477 page 1 of 3 Fax sent by : 13127441955

CITY COUNCIL

03-08-12 19:20 Pg: 2/3



City of Chicago Committee on Finance City Hall • Room 302 • 60602 WWW.committeeonfinance.org

Alderman Edward M. Burke Chairman Telephone 312-744-3380

3

March 8, 2012

Mr. Steve Berlin Executive Director Board of Ethics 740 North Sedgwick, Suite 500 Chicago, IL 60610

Re: Rule 14's for Alderman Burke for items introduced at the February 15, 2012 City Council Meeting

Dear Mr. Berlin:

Pursuant to Section 2-156-080 of the <u>Municipal Code of the City of Chicago</u>, enclosed please find my list of abstentions under Rule 14 of the Rules of Order and Procedure of the Chicago City Council. These items were referred at the City Council Meeting of February 15, 2012.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact my office.

Very truly yours,

Edward M. Burke Alderman, 14th Ward

Enclosure EMB/mmm

> 3-477 page 2 of 3

COPY TO BE SENT TO BOARD OF ETHICS

COUNCIL MEETING OF 03/14/12 LIST OF RULE 14'S FOR ALDERMAN EDWARD M. BURKE ITEMS REFERRED AT THE CITY COUNCIL MEETING OF 02/15/12

Committee on Finance

A communication recommending a proposed ordinance concerning the authority to issue City of Chicago General Obligation Bonds, Series 2012. Amount of Bonds not to exceed: \$900,000,000. – Alderman Burke shall abstain from voting on this item because he has represented some of the parties involved in this ordinance in previous and unrelated matters.

A communication recommending a proposed ordinance concerning the authority to issue City of Chicago Water Revenue Project and Refunding Bonds, Series 2012. Amount of Bonds not to exceed: \$ \$750,000,000. – Alderman Burke shall abstain from voting on this item because he has represented some of the parties involved in this ordinance in previous and unrelated matters.

A communication recommending a proposed ordinance concerning the authority to enter into and issue City of Chicago Chicago O'Hare International Airport General Airport Third Lien Revenue Bonds, Series 2012 and City of Chicago Chicago O'Hare International Airport Passenger Facility Charge Revenue Bonds. Amount of Bonds not to exceed: \$1,750,000,000. – Alderman Burke shall abstain from voting on this item because he has represented some of the parties involved in this ordinance in previous and unrelated matters.

A communication recommending a proposed ordinance concerning the authority to enter into and execute a Redevelopment Agreement with the Bronzeville Associates Senior Apartments Limited Partnership and to issue City of Chicago Multi-Family Revenue Bonds Bronzeville Senior Apartments Project) Series 2012 (FHA Insured/GNMA) and City of Chicago Multi-Family Revenue Notes (Bronzeville Senior Apartments Project). Amount of Bonds: 6,500,000 Amount of Note: 2,670,000. – Alderman Burke shall abstain from voting on this item because he has represented some of the parties involved in this ordinance in previous and unrelated matters.

Committee on Zoning, Landmarks & Buildings

Item # 17415. – Alderman Burke shall abstain from voting on this item because he has represented some of the parties involved in this ordinance in previous and unrelated matters.

Item # 17416. – Alderman Burke shall abstain from voting on this item because he has represented some of the parties involved in this ordinance in previous and unrelated matters.

Item # 17422. – Alderman Burke shall abstain from voting on this item because he has represented some of the parties involved in this ordinance in previous and unrelated matters.